

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: C.M.S.A.No.31 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	24.09.2025	<u>PSK,J & SCR,J</u> Counsel for the appellant : Mr. A.V.A.Siva Kartikeya <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025.</u> Heard on I.A.No.1 of 2025. This application is filed seeking condonation of delay of 360 days in representing the appeal. On due consideration, I.A.No.1 of 2025 stands allowed and the delay of 360 days in representing the appeal stands condoned, subject to payment of costs of Rs.3,500/- (Rupees three thousand five hundred only) to the Telangana State Legal Services Authority within a period of one week from today. The proof of payment to the said effect be produced along with a memo. <u>CMSA.No.31 of 2025</u> Let the appeal be listed for admission on 08.10.2025. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>SCR,J</u> <i>Lrkm/Dpm</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--